statements of cash flows were not correctly calculated to properly reflect payments on the financial

liability, lease obligation payments and accretion, and application of exchange rates to calculate

unrealized foreign exchange (gain) loss including the effect of foreign exchange on changes on cash and

cash equivalents.  The adjustments to correct the respective financial statement line items are not

material and did not change the Cash, SFD® related revenues, or Net income (loss) accounts or basic and

diluted loss per share.  The Company has recorded the adjustments in the related line items in each of the

comparative periods.  Line items affected on the Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows by the adjustment

are: Non-cash lease costs, Change in the carrying amount of right of use assets and lease liabilities,

unrealized foreign exchange (gain) loss, Repayment of financial liability and finance lease obligations,

Proceeds from (used in) short-term investments, and Effect of foreign exchange rate changes on cash and

cash equivalents.  The table below highlights the changes to each line item in the comparative period in

this MD&A.

Income Statement For the quarter ended March 31, 2021

As previously

reported
Adjustments Adjusted

SFD® related costs $ 265,483 $   132   $  265,615

Interest (income) expense 6,115 (609) 5,506

Foreign exchange loss (gain) 20,210 4,218 24,428

Net loss (1,643,551) (3,741) (1,647,292)

Deficit (85,557,781) 51,775 (85,506,006)

Consolidated Statements of cash flows For the quarter ended March 31, 2021

As previously

reported Adjustments Adjusted

Net loss  $  (1,643,551) $   (3,741) $  (1,647,292)

Non-cash lease costs  (42,824)   39,890   (2,934)

Change in carrying amount of right of use

assets & lease liabilities - 6,301 6,301

Unrealized foreign exchange (gain) loss 25,529 (6,259) 19,270

   Operating activities (883,320) 36,191 (847,129)

Repayment of financial liability and lease

obligations - (36,191) (36,191)

   Financing activities 19,635 (36,191) (16,556)

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash

equivalents (686,923) - (686,923)

NXT Energy Solutions Inc.  page | 22

MD&A for the period ended March 31, 2022

Financial Instruments and Other Instruments

The Company's non-derivative financial instruments consist of cash and cash equivalents, short-term

investments, accounts receivable, accounts payable and accrued liabilities.  The carrying value of these

financial instruments approximates their fair values due to their short terms to maturity.  NXT is not

exposed to significant interest arising from these financial instruments, but is exposed to significant credit

risk with accounts receivable.  For accounts receivable, where possible, NXT requests advance payments